2014-2015 AGREEMENT BETWEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BRADFORD COUNTY AND THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR STUDENTS WHO RESIDE OUT OF COUNTY

This agreement, entered into this 20th day of April, 2014, by and between the SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BRADFORD COUNTY, a body corporate, hereinafter called "Bradford Board", and THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA, a body corporate, hereinafter called "Clay Board" is for the 2014-2015 school term.

WITNESSETH

That for, and in consideration of, the mutual covenants and conditions hereunto entered by and between the parties hereto, it is agreed as follows:

SECTION ONE

- A. Students residing in Clay County, including and limited to those students residing in the Kingsley Lake area, are approved to attend public schools in Bradford County.
- B. Students residing in the Kingsley Lake area of Clay County who are approved to attend public schools in Bradford County may be transported by their parents, legal guardians, or the Bradford Board.
- C. Clay County students attending any Bradford County public school pursuant to this Agreement shall be counted and reported as Bradford County students for the purpose of collection of state funding in accordance with the reporting rules of the Florida Education Finance Program.
- D. Clay County students transported by Bradford Board shall be counted by Bradford Board for the purpose of collecting transportation funding in accordance with reporting rules of the State of Florida.

SECTION TWO

A. There shall be an open door policy between the Bradford Board and the Clay board for those students residing in Bradford County who wish to attend McRae Elementary School. Attendance at Keystone Heights Elementary School by Bradford County students is dependent upon student station availability on a grade by grade basis as determined by the school administration and as approved by the Clay Board. Bradford County students who have been approved by the Clay Board to attend either McRae Elementary School or Keystone Heights Elementary School shall be allowed to do so by the Bradford Board. Keystone Heights Junior-Senior High School is an open school to those Bradford County Students who are approved to attend either Keystone Heights Elementary School or McRae Elementary School. Due to capacity enrollment at Keystone Heights Junior-Senior High School, other Bradford County students who apply may be allowed to attend said school

- depending upon student station availability as determined by school administration and as approved by the Clay Board.
- B. Students residing in Bradford County who are approved to attend public schools in the Keystone Heights area of Clay County must be transported by their parents or legal guardians.
- C. Bradford County students attending any Clay County public school pursuant to this Agreement shall be counted and reported as Clay County students for the purpose of collection of State funding in accordance with the reporting rules of the Florida Education Finance Program.

SECTION THREE

- A. All out-of-county students shall be subject to all of the same rules and regulations of the school which they are attending as are prescribed for all other students attending Clay County and Bradford County Schools. The name and address of each such Clay County resident attending Bradford County Schools shall be furnished to the Superintendent of the Clay County Schools. Likewise, the name and address of each such Bradford County resident attending Clay County Schools shall be furnished to the Superintendent of the Bradford County Schools.
- B. This Agreement may not be terminated early unless agreed to in writing by both parties.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these present to be executed by their duly authorized chairperson of their respective Boards and attested to by their Superintendent of Schools.

THE FOREGOING "AGREEMENT" WAS APPROVED BY, AND AGREED TO, BY THE FOLLOWING RESPECTIVE SCHOOL BOARDS ON THE INDICATED DATES.

BRADFORD COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: Archie Kittles, School Board Chairman	BY: Carol Studdard, School Board Chairman
ATTEST:	ATTEST:
Chad Farnsworth, Superintendent	 Charlie Van Zant, Superintendent
School District of Bradford County	School District of Clay County
	Date: